02/19/22 at Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID

Sacramento St. (7-16,3-13 Big Sky) -vs- Idaho St. (6-19,4-12 Big Sky)

Date: 02/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll::e?\:dg;\%cé:Pr,380 Sacramento St. 33 47 80

Site: Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID Idaho St. 37 38 75

Referees: Jeff FlowersO, Matt Mason, Gregg Morstein

Sacramento St. 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Fowler,Bryce * 36 13-22 1-1 2-4 1-8 9 4 3 2 0 1 29

14  FitzPatrick,William =3 38 7-10 5-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 21

21  Komagum,Jonathan * 30 3-3 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 3 0 2 2 0 11

04 Chappell,Zach =3 31 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 0 9

22 Wilbon,Cameron * 30 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 2 0 2 4

03  Barros III,Rick 23 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 6

32 Clarkin,Hugo 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

15  McCullough,Elijah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-52 9-14 11-13 2-22 24 16 13 8 3 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-26 53.85 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 16-26 61.54 % 4-5 80.00 % 11-13 84.62 %

Total 30-52 57.7 % 9-14 64.3 % 11-13 84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Idaho St. 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Sorensen,Liam * 40 10-18 3-5 1-3 0-6 6 2 4 6 0 1 24

03 Porter,Malik & 31 7-13 0-0 3-5 4-1 5 4 1 1 1 1 17

00 Burgin,Al * 30 5-9 4-8 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 16

22  Rodriguez,Jared & 28 3-9 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 9

05 Smellie,Austin * 35 0-3 0-1 3-5 2-2 4 2 3 0 0 0 3

04 Taylor III,Emmit 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

25 Parker,Brayden 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2

32 Visentin,Zach 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

13  Carr,Daxton 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 10-22 11-19 12-21 33 17 10 11 1 3 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-33 42.42 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 6-11 54.55 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 27-57 47.4 % 10-22 45.5% 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.
19:41 MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHAPPELL,ZACH 19:41
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ZACH --
19:28 FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:13 2-0 V2
19:06 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST by SORENSEN,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM 18:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BURGIN,AJ
18:30 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM(in the paint) 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
17:53 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILBON,CAMERON(in the paint) 17:32 46 H?2
17:12 4-9 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,LIAM
-- ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:43 6-9 H3
16:26 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by BURGIN,A]
16:13 MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by WILBON,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:56 8-9 H1
15:42 8-12 H4 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
-- ASSIST by SORENSEN,LIAM

TURNOVER by WILBON,CAMERON 15:22
15:22 STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
15:02 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
FOUL by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN 15:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:00
15:00 SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
15:00 SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ZACH 15:00
SUB OUT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN 15:00
SUB IN by BARROS III,RICK 15:00
SUB IN by CLARKIN,HUGO 15:00
15:00 MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:00 8-13 H5 GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK

15:00 SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
15:00 SUB IN by PARKER,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by CLARKIN,HUGO(in the paint) 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAXTON
14:33 FOUL by PARKER,BRAYDEN
14:33 TURNOVER by PARKER,BRAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE 14:20 10-13 H3
14:02 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE --
TURNOVER by FOWLER,BRYCE 13:56
13:46 10-16 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BURGIN,AJ
-- ASSIST by SORENSEN,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by CLARKIN,HUGO 13:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
13:04 MISS 3PTR by CARR,DAXTON
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
FOUL by FOWLER,BRYCE 12:18



SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRYCE
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by BARROS III,RICK
ASSIST by WILBON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by CLARKIN,HUGO
FOUL by WILBON,CAMERON
TURNOVER by WILBON,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARKIN,HUGO
SUB IN by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WILBON,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by CHAPPELL,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WILBON,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by WILBON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM
ASSIST by BARROS III,RICK

GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CHAPPELL,ZACH

SUB OUT by BARROS III,RICK
SUB OUT by WILBON,CAMERON
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,ELIJAH
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,ELIJAH

12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:18
12:03

11:39
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
10:59

10:55

10:46

10:27

10:14

09:54

09:45

09:23
09:18
09:11

08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:38
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:57

10-17

10-18

13-18

16-18

16-20
19-20

H7

H8

H5

H2

H4
H1

GOOD FT by BURGIN,AJ]
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by BURGIN,AJ]
SUB OUT by BURGIN,AJ]
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

MISS JUMPER by PARKER,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON
SUB OUT by PARKER,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
REBOUND OFF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
GOOD DUNK by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

SUB IN by BURGIN,AJ

MISS LAYUP by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK

SUB IN by PARKER,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,LIAM
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

FOUL by PARKER,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER by PARKER,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by PARKER,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE
FOUL by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,ELIJAH
SUB IN by WILBON,CAMERON

BLOCK by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM
SUB IN by BARROS III,RICK

GOOD DUNK by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILBON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by WILBON,CAMERON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ZACH
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM
FOUL by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN
SUB IN by CLARKIN,HUGO

19-22

19-25

21-25

21-26

21-28
23-28

23-30

25-30

H3

H6

H4

H5

H7
H5

H7

H5

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB IN by SORENSEN,LIAM
GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BURGIN,A]
ASSIST by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

MISS FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM

FOUL by BURGIN,A]

SUB OUT by BURGIN,AJ]

SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARR,DAXTON

SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON
SUB IN by BURGIN,AJ]

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by BURGIN,A]
REBOUND OFF by VISENTIN,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

MISS FT by VISENTIN,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM
ASSIST by FOWLER,BRYCE

FOUL by BARROS III,RICK
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by BARROS III,RICK
ASSIST by WILBON,CAMERON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

25-31

28-31

28-33

31-33

31-35

33-35

33-37

H6

H3

H5

H2

H 4

H2

H4

GOOD FT by VISENTIN,ZACH
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACH
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS FT by SORENSEN,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by BURGIN,AJ
REBOUND OFF by CARR,DAXTON
GOOD LAYUP by BURGIN,AJ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.
SUB OUT by BARROS III,RICK 20:00
SUB OUT by CLARKIN,HUGO 20:00
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH 20:00
SUB IN by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:42
== REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
19:31 MISS 3PTR by BURGIN,A]
REBOUND DEF by CHAPPELL,ZACH ==
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE 19:03 35-37 H?2
18:39 35-39 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WILBON,CAMERON(in the paint) 18:19 37-39 H2
ASSIST by FOWLER,BRYCE ==
17:53 37-41 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)
17:40 FOUL by BURGIN,A]
SUB OUT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN 17:40
SUB IN by CLARKIN,HUGO 17:40
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPPELL,ZACH(in the paint) 17:30 39-41 H2
FOUL by WILBON,CAMERON 17:05
16:48 39-44 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,LIAM
TURNOVER by CHAPPELL,ZACH 16:31
16:13 39-47 H8 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
== ASSIST by BURGIN,A]
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:46
== REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
15:29 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
REBOUND DEF by WILBON,CAMERON ==
GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM 15:15 42-47 H5
ASSIST by CLARKIN,HUGO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
15:14 SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
15:14 SUB IN by PARKER,BRAYDEN
14:58 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM(in the paint) 14:34 44-49 H5



MISS LAYUP by CHAPPELL,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILBON,CAMERON

SUB OUT by CLARKIN,HUGO

SUB IN by BARROS III,RICK

SUB IN by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

GOOD DUNK by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

FOUL by BARROS III,RICK

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CHAPPELL,ZACH

SUB IN by WILBON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILBON,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
STEAL by WILBON,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE
FOUL by BARROS III,RICK

STEAL by FOWLER,BRYCE

GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by BARROS III,RICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

FOUL by WILBON,CAMERON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRYCE
SUB IN by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD FT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

44-52

46-52

46-54

48-54

50-54

51-54

52-54

55-54

55-56

55-57
57-57

58-57

H8

H6

H8

H6

H4

H3

H2

V1

H1

H2

V1

GOOD 3PTR by BURGIN,A]
ASSIST by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
FOUL by SORENSEN,LIAM
TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)
FOUL by CARR,DAXTON
FOUL by CARR,DAXTON

MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM
FOUL by SORENSEN,LIAM

SUB OUT by PARKER,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM
FOUL by BURGIN,A]

SUB OUT by BURGIN,AJ]
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,JARED



MISS JUMPER by WILBON,CAMERON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARROS III,RICK
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRYCE
FOUL by CHAPPELL,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

STEAL by WILBON,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPPELL,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOWLER,BRYCE

BLOCK by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

FOUL by FOWLER,BRYCE

SUB OUT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by WILBON,CAMERON
SUB IN by BARROS III,RICK

SUB IN by CLARKIN,HUGO

MISS FT by FOWLER,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLARKIN,HUGO
SUB IN by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN
MISS FT by FOWLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by FOWLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by CHAPPELL,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

08:27
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:43
07:25
07:22
07:22
07:07

06:48
06:39
06:31
06:31
06:26
05:59
05:59
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:41
05:41
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:35

05:27
05:14
05:14
05:06
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:24
04:24
04:19
03:55

03:35

58-60

60-60

62-60

62-61

62-62

64-62

64-63

H2

V2

V1

V2

V1

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SORENSEN,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MALIK
FOUL by PORTER,MALIK
TURNOVER by PORTER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by SORENSEN,LIAM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by BURGIN,AJ]

SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

SUB IN by PARKER,BRAYDEN

GOOD FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by PORTER,MALIK
SUB IN by SORENSEN,LIAM
FOUL by CARR,DAXTON

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,BRAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PARKER,BRAYDEN
SUB IN by PORTER,MALIK

GOOD FT by PORTER,MALIK
MISS FT by PORTER,MALIK

BLOCK by PORTER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BURGIN,AJ
TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by SORENSEN,LIAM
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MALIK(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by CHAPPELL,ZACH
ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,BRYCE

ASSIST by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM

STEAL by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by FOWLER,BRYCE

FOUL by FOWLER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRYCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN

FOUL by BARROS III,RICK

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,WILLIAM(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by CHAPPELL,ZACH

GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,ZACH(fastbreak)

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

54
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
40

40
40

40
40
40
40
40
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
24
24
24
19
19
19
19
19
19
14
14
14

67-63

67-65

70-65

72-65

72-66

73-66

74-66

74-67

75-67

76-67
76-70

76-72

77-72

V4

V2

V5

V7

V6

V7

V8

V7

V8

V9
V6

V4

V5

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
GOOD JUMPER by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SORENSEN,LIAM

MISS FT by SORENSEN,LIAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SORENSEN,LIAM

STEAL by SORENSEN,LIAM

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON
MISS FT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN(fastbreak)

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON

SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

MISS 3PTR by BURGIN,AJ]
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON

SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by SORENSEN,LIAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SORENSEN,LIAM(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

FOUL by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by SMELLIE,AUSTIN



GOOD FT by CHAPPELL,ZACH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KOMAGUM,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:07

00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:01

78-72

79-72

80-72
80-75

V6

V7

V8
V5

SUB OUT by CARR,DAXTON
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JARED

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
FOUL by PORTER,MALIK

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,EMMIT
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JARED
SUB IN by SMELLIE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by CARR,DAXTON

GOOD 3PTR by BURGIN,A]
ASSIST by SORENSEN,LIAM



